(TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART-I)

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN REVENUE DIVISION FEDERAL BOARD OF REVENUE ADMINISTRATION/HR

Islamabad, the 25th April, 2024.

NOTIFICATION

(Attachment)

No.<u>1065-C-IV/2024</u>: The following officers (BS-16/Time Scale BS-17) of Customs Department are attached with Collectorate of Customs, Enforcement, Quetta with immediate effect for a period of three months:-

S.No.	Name/Designation	Place of Posting
(1)	(2)	(3)
1	Mr. Muhammad Yaqub	Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Lahore
_	Ch. Superintendent Customs	
2	Mr. Muhammad Arslan Bashir, Preventive	Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Karachi
	Officer	,
3	Mr. Shoaib, Preventive Officer	-do-
4	Syed Ahmed Ali Shah, Preventive Officer	-do-
5	Mr. Baqir Ali Kalwar, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs, Hyderabad
6	Mr. Shoukat Khaskehli, Inspector Customs	-do-
7	Mr. Jamal Nasir Shah, Inspector Customs	-do-
8	Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs Islamabad
		International Airport, Islamabad.
9	Mr. Shafqat uz Zaman Cheema, Inspector	Collectorate of Customs Sambrail, Sialkot
	Customs	
10	Mr. Adeel Hussain, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs Appraisement,
		Faisalabad
11	Mr. Safdar Abbas, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs Appraisement East,
		Lahore
12	Mr. Jamsheed Abbas, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs Appraisement West,
		Lahore
13	Mr. Waqas Ahmad, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Multan
14	Mr. Ahmed Farhan, Inspector Customs	Collectorate of Customs AIIA, Lahore

- 2. The attachment period of Mr. Maqbool Ahmad, Superintendent (the then Inspector Customs) appearing at S.No.04 of Board's Notification No.0083-C-IV/2024 dated 11.01.2024 is further extended for a period of three months.
- 3. The above-named officers stand relieved to report to Collectorate of Customs, Enforcement, Quetta. They will continue to draw salary from their actual place of posting.

4. The officers previously attached vide Board's Notification. No. 0083-C-IV/2024 dated 11.01.2024 will be relieved only when their replacements join in. All the concerned Collectorates are requested to submit compliance report accordingly.

(Munir Ahmad)

Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press,

Karachi.

C.No.1(2)HRMC-IV/2023

Distribution:-

- 1. The Member (Admn/HR)/(Customs-Operations), FBR.
- 2. The Chief (Mgt.HR-C) /(Customs-Operations), FBR
- 3. The Chief Collector of Customs, (North), Islamabad.
- 4. The Chief Collector of Customs Enforcement (Punjab), Lahore.
- 5. The Chief Collector of Customs Enforcement (South), Karachi.
- 6. The Chief Collector of Customs Appraisement (Punjab), Lahore.
- 7. The Chief Collector of Customs Balochistan, Quetta.
- 8. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs, Islamabad/Hyderabad/Sialkot
- 9. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs, IIA, Islamabad/AIIA, Lahore.
- 10. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Enforcement, Lahore/Multan/Karachi
- 11. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Appraisement, East/West, Lahore
- 12. The Collector, Collectorate of Customs Appraisement, Faisalabad.
- 13. Second Secretary (SSM)/(ERM), FBR.
- 14. Officer Concerned.
- 15. Personal File / Notification folder.

(Munir Ahmad)

Second Secretary (Mgt/HRC-IV)